
Luther (1-0) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (0-1)
11/22/03 at St. Peter, MN

 
 

 
 
Luther 59

Gustavus Adolphus 55

Date: 11/22/03
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 1,305
Site: St. Peter, MN
Referees: Louis White, John Kiser, Aron Bawgson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Luther 34 25 59
Gustavus Adolphus 29 26 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 GRIMM, Brandon 32 7-13 2-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 1 0 0 16
44 PIEPER, Justin 33 5-6 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 1 1 3 1 0 12
30 LOWE, Erik 37 1-5 1-3 4-4 1-4 5 2 0 3 0 1 7
40 LAPPE, Jake 23 2-8 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 3 2 2 0 0 6
21 JOHNSON, Matt 21 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 4 0 2 5
50 DEVINE, Drew 11 2-2 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 5
51 HESSELTINE, Tyler 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 1 4
23 ROSBOROUGH, Jon 12 1-1 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 JOHNSON, Josh 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 SILL, Erik 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
25 OLSON, Ryan 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-46 4-8 11-17 9-28 37 16 7 20 1 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-46   47.8 % 4-8   50.0 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Chris TeBrake * 35 6-13 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 2 2 4 13
33 Tim Brown * 29 5-13 3-9 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 13
30 Eric Nelson * 34 2-10 1-6 2-3 3-6 9 1 2 0 0 3 7
44 Phil Sowden * 26 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 0 1 0 2
32 Brett Boese * 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 2 2
04 Doug Espenson 29 3-9 2-5 3-5 0-2 2 2 4 5 2 4 11
34 Adam TeBrake 13 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 1 1 2 5
43 Adam Thorson 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
54 John Wippler 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-57 8-29 7-10 10-18 28 16 14 10 6 15 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-57   35.1 % 8-29   27.6 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Luther 34

Gustavus Adolphus 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 GRIMM, Brandon 16 6-7 2-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 3 1 0 0 14
44 PIEPER, Justin 15 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 8
30 LOWE, Erik 18 0-2 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 4
40 LAPPE, Jake 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
21 JOHNSON, Matt 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3
50 DEVINE, Drew 7 0-0 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
51 HESSELTINE, Tyler 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
23 ROSBOROUGH, Jon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 JOHNSON, Josh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 SILL, Erik 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 OLSON, Ryan 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 3-4 5-7 6-14 20 8 7 8 0 2 34
52.0 % 75.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Chris TeBrake 16 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 2 7
33 Tim Brown 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
30 Eric Nelson 18 2-6 1-5 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 7
44 Phil Sowden 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Brett Boese 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
4 Doug Espenson 15 2-6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 1 1 2 5
34 Adam TeBrake 6 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 1 2 3
43 Adam Thorson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
54 John Wippler 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 5-18 2-3 5-6 11 8 9 4 3 8 29
37.9 % 27.8 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Luther 25

Gustavus Adolphus 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 GRIMM, Brandon 16 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 PIEPER, Justin 18 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 4
30 LOWE, Erik 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
40 LAPPE, Jake 14 2-6 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 6
21 JOHNSON, Matt 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 2
50 DEVINE, Drew 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
51 HESSELTINE, Tyler 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 ROSBOROUGH, Jon 7 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 JOHNSON, Josh 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 SILL, Erik 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
25 OLSON, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-21 1-4 6-10 3-14 17 8 0 12 1 3 25
42.9 % 25.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Chris TeBrake 19 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 2 6
33 Tim Brown 12 3-8 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
30 Eric Nelson 16 0-4 0-1 0-1 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 2 0
44 Phil Sowden 17 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 2
32 Brett Boese 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
4 Doug Espenson 14 1-3 1-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 2 4 1 2 6
34 Adam TeBrake 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
43 Adam Thorson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 John Wippler 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 3-11 5-7 5-12 17 8 5 6 3 7 26
32.1 % 27.3 % 71.4 %


